
City of Round Rock

Legislation Text

221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with Alpha Paving for the 2021
Street Maintenance Program B - Round Rock West and South Creek Project.

A total of three (3) sealed bids were received and opened on August 10, 2021 for the above
referenced project. The bids ranged from $5,152,304.14 to $4,903,379.48. Alpha Paving from Round
Rock, Texas, submitted the lowest bid in the amount of $4,903,379.48. The engineer's opinion of
probable construction cost for this project was $4,052,969.25. Alpha Paving has successfully
completed similar projects within the City in the past and has proven they are capable of performing
the work.
After reviewing the contractor's experience and bid price, I recommend award of this project to Alpha
Paving in the amount of $4,903,379.48.

Bids received:
Alpha Paving - $4,903,379.48
Lone Star Paving - $5,067,381.81
Texas Materials - $5,152,304.14

Cost: $4,903,379.48
Source of Funds: General Self-Financed Construction

File #: 2021-232, Version: 1

City of Round Rock Printed on 11/2/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

