Mayor Councilmembers City Manager

Craig Morgan Michelle Ly Laurie Hadley
/ Matthew Baker
Frank Ortega
ROUND ROCK TEXAS Mayor Pro-Tem Kristin Stevens City Attorney
TRANSPORTATION Rene Flores Hilda Montgomery Stephan L. Sheets

August 12, 2021

Re: 2021 SMP-B
Engineer's Recommendation of Award of Contract

Dear Mr. Hudder:

A total of three (3) sealed bids were received and opened on August 10, 2021 for the above referenced project.
The bids ranged from $5,152,304.14 to $4,903,379.48. Alpha Paving from Round Rock, Texas, submitted

the lowest bid in the amount of $4,903,379.48. The engineer's opinion of probable construction cost for this
project was $4,052,969.25. Alpha Paving has successfully completed similar projects within the City in the

past and has proven they are capable of performing the work.

After reviewing the contractor's experience and bid price, | recommend award of this project to Alpha Paving in
the amount of $4,903,379.48.

Sincerely,

z A

JC {Jose) Montelongo il
Staff Engineer

Attachments: Certified Bid Tab

CITY OF ROUND ROCK TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT .« 3400 Sunrise Road, Round Rock, Texas 78665
(P) 512.218.7044 » (F} 512.218.5563 » roundrocktexas.gov



