EXHIBIT

“p» Page | of 3
Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order
ROUND ROCK | EXA%
rev, 01/16
Department: Transportation Department
Project
Name: 2021 SMP Project B - Residential Type-F Overlay Date: 9/21/22
City Project Change Order/Quantity
ID Number Adjustment No. 1
Vendor Alpha Paving Industries LLC PO Box 6565 Round Rock, TX 78683 512-677-9001
Company Name Address Phone No.
Justification
SUMMARY Amount % Change
Original Contract Price: $4,903,379.48

Previous Quantity Adjustment(s):
This Quantity Adjustment; -$511,109.08

Total Quantity Adjustment(s): -$511,109.08

Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): $4,392,270.40

Previgus Change Order(s): 0%
This Change Order: $0.00 0%
Total Change Order(s) To Date: $0.00 0%
Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus Quantity

Adjustment{s) Ptus Change Order(s)]: $4,392,270.40_
Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: -$511,109.08

Original Contract Time: 120

Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order:

Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order: 30

New Contract Time: 150

Prepared By: M W Manny Trinidad 9/21/22

Printed Name, Title, Company Date

Contractor: Hlanste 71 Alpha Paving Industries LLC 9/22/22
Signaﬁre Printed Name, Title, Company Date

i G natuég

City Project
Manager:

Signature Printed Name, Title

Mayor/City
Manager

Signature Printed Name, Title Date


mspinks
Exhibit A


= J ROUND ROCK TiZAT

e, Qg

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: 2021 SMP Project B - Residential Type-F Overlay

Page 2 of 3

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 1
Change Order Data
Contract
Time
Adjustment
Item # Item Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount {Days)
TOTALS: $0.00 [1]




. a WOULND ROCK TExA%

v, 0116

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: 2021 SMP Project B - Residential Type-F Overlay

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 1

Page 3 of 3

Quantity Adjustment Data
Contract
Time
. X Adjustment
Bid Item # Item Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount {Days)

1 Pavement Repair (12" Depth) Ton -1220.35 $102.47 $125,049.26 0
5 Reinforced Concrete Fillet SF -305 $53.00 -$16,165.00 0
8 Type F HMAC Surface Course Ton -2544.22 $143.30 -$364,586.73 0
9 Type C HMAC Surface Course Ton -74.04 $109.30 $8,092.57 0
10 Valve Can Adjustment EA -22 $75.00 -41,650.00 0
11 Manhole Adjustment EA -99 $175.00 -$17,325.00 0
12 Refl Pav Mrk Ty 1 (W)4"(S\d)(100 Mil} LF -55 $0.36 -$19.80 0
13 Refl Pav Mrk Ty I {W)4"(Brk)(100 Mil) LF -7422 $0.36 -$2,671.92 0
18 Refl Pav Mrk Ty 1 (W)8"(Sld)(100 Mil) LF 407 $4.80 $1,053.60 0
19 Refl Pav Mrk Ty 1 (W)12"(SId)(100 Mil) LE -313 $4.80 -$1,502.40 0
24 Traffic Control MO 1 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 30

TOTALS:]| -$511,109.08 30




